LOD No. 28,827 

Total Number of Pages: 
Tax Map Key Nos. (3)9-5-014:002, 
003,004,005,006,007,027, 
052,053,054,055,056,057,058 
&059 

ACCEPTANCE OF AMENDED NOTICE OF FEDERAL PARTICIPATION AND CONSENT 

WHEREAS, for and in consideration of the sum of Three Million Two Hundred 
Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars ($3,232,367.00), the State of Hawaii 
acquired certain real property ("Proposed Honuapo Estuary") described in Warranty Deed from 
The Trust for Public Land, a California nonprofit corporation, as grantor, to the State of Hawaii, 
by its Board of Land and Natural Resources, as grantee, dated March 31, 2006, and recorded on